Brownsville Independent School District

Agenda Category: General Function Board of Education Meeting:  08/05/2025
Item Title: Budget Amendment #002 X Action
~ Information
Discussion
BACKGROUND:

Fund 101 — Food & Nutrition Services: To set up Carryover Budget for outstanding purchase orders
which are committed for fiscal year ending June 30, 2025. These amounts reflect purchase orders, which
were encumbered for contracted services, supplies, materials, other services and/or capital outlay.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:
Fund 101 — Food & Nutrition Services

Function 35 - Food & Nutrition Services $ 45,728.00
Function 81 - Facilities Acquisition & Construction 1,540,362.00
$ 1,586,090.00

RECOMMENDATION:
Recommend approval of Budget Amendment #002 in the amount of $1,586,090.00 for Fund 101 - Food
& Nutrition Services. (Carryover Purchase Order Budget)

/jrl{ Le [ & )’ ({4 5L’ Approved for Submission to Board of Education:

Mary D. arza
Submitted by: Interim CFO

Recommended by Asst. Supt./Exec. Dir. - %W
/I V"’ /} g Dr.Yesus H. Chavez, Superihfendent

Mary D. Garza
Approved by: Interim Chief Financial Officer

When Necessary, Additional Background May Follow This.



Brownsville Independent School District
Open Purchase Order Report
June 30, 2025

Fund Function Object Location PO# Vendor ID Vendor Name Balance
101 35 6319 913 P442151 V001801 FASTENAL COMPANY $ 185.00
101 35 6244 913 P447798 V019596 GOT HYDRAULICS LLC. 282.00
101 35 6244 913 P448933 V018596 GOT HYDRAULICS LLC. 631.00
101 35 6299 913 P447798 V019596 GOT HYDRAULICSLLC. 55.00
101 35 6316 913 P447798 V019596 GOT HYDRAULICS LLC. 249.00
101 35 6299 913 P440306 V000012 GRAINGER CO. 25.00
101 35 6319 913 P440306 V000012 GRAINGER CO. 378.00
101 35 6244 913 P448930 V000269 JAIME'S TIRE STORE 50.00
101 35 6299 913 P453362 V004087 JEAN'S RESTAURANT SUPPLY 38.00
101 35 6319 913 P441446 V004087 JEAN'S RESTAURANT SUPPLY 301.00
101 35 6319 813 P453362 V004087 JEAN'S RESTAURANT SUPPLY 2,087.00
101 35 6249 913 P443444 V010592 LUPE'S WRECKER SERVICE 1,700.00
101 35 6399 913 P440325 V000527 LYNX UNIFORMS 2,210.00
101 35 6399 913 P44548% V003396 MANNY'S UNIFORMS 314.00
101 35 6299 137 P448183 V004376 MISSION RESTAURANT SUPPLY 50.00
101 35 6398 913 P448183 V004376 MISSION RESTAURANT SUPPLY 1,080.00
101 35 6319 913 P453233 V019579 PARTS TOWN LLC. 52.00
101 35 6319 913 P453390 V019579 PARTS TOWN LLC. 323.00
101 35 6269 913 P453192 V013599 PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO. L.P. 18,954.00
101 35 6299 913 P430657 V014004 PORTIONPAC CHEMICAL CORPORATION 14,969.00
101 35 6244 913 P439653 V002222 THERMO KING OF HOUSTON 1,063.00
101 35 6316 913 P439653 V002222 THERMO KING OF HOUSTON 451.00
101 35 6244 913 P453587 V002344 TIPTON MOTORS INC. 200.00
i 35 6316 913 P453587 V002344 TIPTON MOTORS INC. 81.00

35 Total $ 45728.00
101 81 6629 913 P440485 V020537 ARNOLD REFRIGERATION INC. $ 1,540,362.00
81 Total $ 1,540,362.00

101 Total - Food & Nutrition Services

$ 1,586,090.00 _




